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BEFORE THE HARYANA REAL ESI]ATE REGUTATORY
AUTH O RITY, GU RTJ GRAI\{

APPEARANCE:
Shri Nilotpal Shyam
Authorised Representative
with Ms. Shivali
Ms. Rashmeet Virk
Authorised Representative
with Shri Dheeraj Kapoor

Advocate for the c:omplainants

Advocate for the respondent

ORDER

:1. The present complaint dated 25.02.2019 has been filed by the

complainants/allottees in Form CRA under section 31 of the

Real Estate [Regulation and Development) Act,2',016 [in short,

Complaint Nr>, 439 of 201,9

1. Shri Sanjeev Sharma
2. Mrs. Shveta Sharma
Address: M 1,49,1't Floor, Today Blossorn 2,

Sector 51
Gurugram-120001
Haryana

Versus

M/s Ramprastha Promoters and Developers
Pvt. Ltd.
Address : 1,L4, Sector-44
Gurugram -122002
Haryana

CORAM
Shri Samir Kumar
Shri Subhash Chander Kush

Complaint no. :

First date of hearing:
Date of decision :

439 of 2O'L9

23.07.2079
]^1..12.2079

Co mplainants

Rr:spondent

Member
Member
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the Act) read with Rule 28 of the Haryana Real Estate

fRegulation and Development) Rules, 20L7 (in short, the

Rules) for violation of section 1,1,(4)(aJ of the Act wherein it is

inter alia prescribed that the promoterr shall be re:sponsible for

all obligations, responsibilities and functions to the allotteel as

per the agreement for sale executed inter-se therrr.

The particulars of the project, the details of sale consideration,

the amount paid by the complainant, date of proposed handing

over the possession, delay period, if any, have been detailecl in

the following tabular form: -

S.No Heads

1. Project Name and location of

the project

"lihe Er

Sector

Z, Project Area 6r0.511

a
J. Nature of the project Group

4. DTCP license no. and validit5

status

3,3 of 2

l'9.02.i

L,;8,02,,

5. Name of licensee Mt/s Ra

Builder

and ele

mentic

33 of2

DTCP I

annext

103 of

Ra mprastha

Complaint No.439 of 2019

Z.

l
J

I

housing complex

rlge Tower"

'37D, Gurugram

2 acres

Z00B Dated

21008 valid up to

2i020

rr:s Private Limitecl

€)ven others as

crrred in licence no.

2008 issued by

I{aryana [copy as

:ure R6 at page no

f reply)
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tered vide no.279

1'7 dated

t.',20L7 (Tou,er A to

nd o)

l.2i01B

: already expired bul

espondent hias

ecl for extension of

ear and the status

RA extension is

g as on page 1,7 of

I 1th floor,'l'ower

rro. 32 of

erint)
l

_l
Sq. Ft.

no 32 of

erint)

it01.1.

no 27 of

zrint)

'uction

no. 57

aint)

Linl<ed

of

Pla

l

_l
l

rl
I

i
i

__l

Compl;aint No.439 of 201.9

6. RE RA registered/not registererd Regist

o1l2O1r

0,9.10.

G,Nat

7. RERA registration valid Upto 3 t.1.2.2

Note: a

tlre res

appliec

one yei

ol. RER

pr:ndin

rerply

B. Unit no. r. r.03,

I1r0. C

(Page

compl

9. Unit measuring 1990 S

(Page r

cr:mple

10. Date of execution of buyer's

agreement

27.06.

fl?age

compl

1.1.. Payment plan Constr

[JPage r

compl:
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1.,',a7,7 56 /- as stated

r complaint and as

pilrtment buyer's

rrrrent

:3i2 of complaint)

),90,650 as per

xure R-2

r rro 52A of reply)

L 397 / - as per SOA,

ure- R-2

no 52A of reply)

2:,01,2 as per clause

cf the apartment

zrgreement: by

2',01,2 + 120 days cr

F,eriod for applyin

r[aining the

pation certificate

ecr: of the group

ring project

eno42of

pl;rint)

sion not offered

in

i

l

l

Complaint of 201,9

12. Total sale consideration

[Note: Including Tax)

1.. <62,

inr the r

pr:r Ap

agreen

(I'age I

2. <60,

Annexr

[Page r

13. Amount paid by the allottee il;3,51

annext

IPage r

14. Due date of delivery of

possesslon

31.1.2.i

115[a) c

bruyer i

31.08.i

gr:ace r

arrd ob

occupa

respec

housin

[Page t

compl:

15. Delay in handling over

possession till date

Posses

sr: far
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Ongoing

To direct the

respondent to pay

dr:layed possession

inrterest at prescribed

rzrte of interest per

annum for delayed

pr:riod in handing over

the posrsession.

3. As per clause 15[a) of the Apartment buyer's agreement the

possession was to be handed over by 31.08.2012 plus grace

period of 1,20 days for applying and ,obtainLing the occupation

certificate in respect of the group housing project which comes

out to be 31.12.201.2. Clause 15(a) of the truyer agreement is

reproduced below:
,,15. 

POSSESSION

(a) Time of handing over the Possession

Subject to terms of this clause and subject to the Allottee having

complied with all the terms and condition of t:his Ag"eement and the

Application, end not being in default under a,ny of l:he provisions of

this Agreement and compliance with all trtrovisions; formalities,

documentation etc., as presuibecl by ,WMPRASTHII. RANIPRASTHA

proposed to hand over the posse:;sion ttf the Apartment by

3L/08/2012 the Allottee agrees and understands thut RAMPRASTHA

shall be entitled to a grqce period of h,undred and tv'tenty days (120)

Complaint No. 439 of 201,9

Status of project

Specific relief sought
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4.

days, for applying and obtaining the occupation certificate in respect

of the Group Housing Complex."

The respondent has utterly failed in fulfilling their obligation

of delivery of the unit as per the aparliment buyer's agreement

and failed to offer of possession in terms of section 18 of the

Act read with the rules. Hence, this comprlaint for the relief

detailed above.

0n the date of hearing the AuthLority explilined to the

respondent/promoter about the contravention as alleged to

have been committed in relation to section 11,(4.1[a) of the Act

to plead guilry or not to plead guilty.

According to the respondent the delay in constrtrction was for

the reasons stated in the reply which were beyond its control

Copies of all the relevant documents have been filed and placed

on the record. Their authenticity is rrot in dispute. Hence, the

complaint can be decided based on theser undisputed

documents.

The Authority based on information and explanal.ion and other

submissions made and the documents filed by both the parties

is of considered view that there is no neecl of further hearing

in the complaint.

Arguments are heard.

The Act is to protect the rights of the stakehrllders i.e. the

promoter, allottee and the real estater agenlt as pl"ovided under

the Act and to balance their interest as per its provisions. 'Ihe

Authority is empowered to not only monitor the projects but

also to ensure their timely compliance and in case where the

5.

6.

7.

B.

9.
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projects are held up or stopped to ta}<e steps so 1:hat these are

completed in time and interests of allottees; are prrotected.

10. On consideration of the circumstances, tlne documents and

other record and submissions made by borth the, complainant

and respondent and based on the findinEJs of the authority

regarding contravention as per provir;ions clf rule, 2B(2)[a), the

Authority is satisfied that the resporrdent is in r:ontravention

of the provisions of the Act. In this complaint ther complainant

had booked a residential unit no. 1103, 1l-th floor, Tower-C in

the project "The Edge Tower" sector 37Dt, Gurugram of the

respondent and he had already paid an amount of

153,51.,397/- as per annexure R-il of reply out of tcltal

consideration of <62,27,756/-as per aLpartrnent buyer's

agreement including taxes. By virtue of clause 15(a) of

apartment buyer's agreement executed br:tweern the parties

on 27.06.201,1,, possession of the booked unit was to be

delivered by 31.08.2012 plus grace period of 1.20 days for

applying and obtaining the occupation certificatr: in respect of

the group housing project. Therefore, the clue dztte of handing

over possession comes out to be 31,.12.2012.Acr:ordingly, it is

the failure of the respondent to fulfil his; obligations,

responsibilities as per the apartment buyelr agreement dated

27.06.2011 to hand over the possess;ion within the stipulated

period. Accordingly, the non-comllliancr: of the mandate

contained in section 11[+)(a) of the Act on ttre part of the

respondent is established. As such complainants are entitled

to delayed possession charges at the prescribed rate of

Complilint No. 439 of 201,9
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interest i.e. @ 10.20o/o p.a. w,e.f. 31..1',2.201i1 till actual handing

over the possession of the booked unit as per the proviso to

section 1B[1) of the Act read with ru]es 15 of the: Rules.

Hence, the Authority hereby pass the follow,ing order and issue

directions under section 34(f) of the Act: -

The respondent is directed to pay interest at the

prescribed rate of 1,0.20o/o p.a. 1'or evr3ry month of delay

from the due date of possession i.e. 31,.1,2.201,2 till the

actual handing over the possess,ion of the booked unit.

The complainants are directed tr: pay outstzrnding dues, if

any, after adjustment of interest for the delayed period.

The respondent is directed to pay interest accrued from

31,.12.2012 till the date of this order to the complainant

within 90 days from the date of this order arLd subsequent

interest to be paid by the 1Oth of each succr:eding month.

Complaint stands disposed of.

File be consigned to registry.

'i;. t

Subhash Chander Kush
(MentberJ

Estate Regulatory Authority, Gu.rugram

Complaint N,:, 439 of 2019

11.

i.

Haryana Real

Dated: 1,7.12.201.9

ii.

iii.

iv.

V.

)

samil'(umar
(Member)
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